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USPA - SPORT PARACHUTING ICAS - AIR SHOWS & ACE PROGRAM 

Randy Ottinger, Director of Government Relations John B. Cudahy, President  

United States Parachuting Association (USPA) International Council of Air Shows (ICAS) 

5401 Southpoint Centre Blvd.  748 Miller Drive, SE, Suite G-3 

Fredericksburg, VA  22407 Leesburg, VA  20175 

Phone:  540-604-9740 Phone:  703-779-8510 

Email: randyo@uspa.org Email: cudahy@airshows.aero 

  

 Dan Hollowell, Director of Operations 

 Phone:  703-779-8510 

 Email: hollowell@airshows.aero 

  

BFA - BALLOON EVENTS EAA WoA - ACE PROGRAM 
Dean Carlton, President  Raymond Dieckman, Program Director 

Balloon Federation of America (BFA) EAA Warbirds of America (EAA WoA) ACE Program 

1601 N Jefferson Email: dbear224@gmail.com 

P.O. Box 400  

Indianola, IA 50125  

Phone: 217-304-2365  

Email: bfaoffice@bfa.net  

  

FFI - FORMATION PROGRAM FAST - FORMATION PROGRAM 

Bob Mills, Administrator  Jim Tobul, President 

Formation Flight Inc. (FFI) Formation and Safety Team (FAST) 

Phone:  (775) 544-3511 Phone:  (803) 707-7408 

Email: rvmills@sbcglobal.net Email: president@flyfast.org 

  

 AEROBATIC COMPETITION & AEROBATIC PRACTICE AREAS 
INTERNATIONAL AEROBATIC CLUB (IAC) REPRESENTATIVES 

  

Dennis Thompson, Committee Chair Darren Pleasance 

Area: Eastern Region Area: Western Region 

Email: edge540@me.com Email: darren.pleasance@gmail.com 

Cell Phone: (973) 219-5071 Cell Phone: (650) 245-2405 

  

Eric Minnis Phillip Gragg 

Area: Eastern Region Area: Western Region 

Email: ericminnis@yahoo.com Email: philliscold@yahoo.com 

Cell Phone: (336) 263-8558 Cell Phone: (208) 639-5421 

  

Bruce Ballew Rick Pellicciotti,  

Area: Central Region IAC National Waiver Counselor 

Email: bruceballew@earthlink.net Area: Chapters Liaison 

Cell Phone: (314) 369-3723 Email: rick@belleaireaviation.com 

  

A. J. Hefel Dr. W. B. Finagin,  

Area: Central Region Policy Advisor 

Email: ahefel@cox.net Email: wbfinagin@cs.com 

Cell Phone: (316) 734-1270 Cell Phone: (410) 353-2622 
  

 Wayne Roberts, 

 Vice Chair  Area: At Large 

 Email: wroberts@lakecityaero.com 

 Cell Phone: (662) 417-5698 
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